PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fritz Gabriel Bauer	09/26/2006
Michael Haubmann	09/28/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Arnold & Richter Cine Technik GmbH & Co. Betriebs KG	
Street Address:	Turkenstrasse 89	
City:	Munich, D-80799	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10594287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)577-8800

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (626) 795-9900 Email: pto@cph.com

Correspondent Name: Christie, Parker & Hale

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 7068

Address Line 4: Pasadena, CALIFORNIA 91109-7068

NAME OF SUBMITTER: D. Bruce Prout

Total Attachments: 1

source=58443_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021000 FRAME: 0537

Docket No.: 58443/M521

Return to: CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE Post Office Box 7068 Pasadena, CA 91109-7068

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the undersigned,	receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the
(1) Fritz Gabriel Bauer and Michael Haubmann	
HEREBY SELL(S), ASSIGN(S) AND TRANSFER(S) TO	
(2) Arnold & Richter Cine Technik GmbH & Co. Bet	riebs KG
having a place of business at	
(3) Türkenstrasse 89, D-80799 Munich, Germany	
(hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title an which are disclosed in the application for United States L	d interest in and to any and all improvements etters Patent entitled
(4) METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR ADJUSTIN	IG THE PICTURE DEFINITION ON THE
CAMERA LENS OF A MOTION PICTURE CAME	RA
	(CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP, P.O. Box
(a) executed on (5a):;	7068, Pasadena, CA 91109-7068) is hereby
	authorized to insert in (b) the specified data,
Application No.: <u>10/594, 287</u> ;	when known.
extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or and the right to all benefits under all international conversant applications for said improvements. It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commiss Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE, its designee. Upon said consideration, it is further agreed that, when expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will expensely, and reissue patent applications; execute all right possible which said ASSIGNEE shall consider desirable protection as provided herein.	essioner of Patents issue any and all of said assigns or its successors in interest or its en requested, without charge to but at the secute all divisional, continuing, substitute, tful other papers; and generally do everything for aiding in securing and maintaining patent
INVENTOR(S) SIGNATURE	DATE
Fritz Gabriel Bauer X	× 26, 427-66
Michael Haubmann x WS Jun	x 26,507-66 x 28. 9.06
WITNESSES: Some June (WVHOV 17)	liv p.n/
hora lasyllo (SilviA CAS	iillo)
AAM PAS700862.1-*-09/17/06 1:55 PM	

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 05/27/2008